



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5484 of 2022

ANAND RAM DHRUW **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Amandeep Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents No. 1 to 3. Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate for respondent No. 5. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 4 on payment of P.F. by ordinary mode as well as speed-post. Call this matter in the first week of May, 2026. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---

vatti