

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5484 of 2022****ANAND RAM DHRUW *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	Shri Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Amandeep Singh, P.L. for the State. Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate for respondent No.5. Shri Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. is directed to seek instructions from respondent No.4 i.e. Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Rajnandgaon. Call this matter after summer vacation. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge